It provides stability and continuity of leadership while the current deputy 
head/acting head teacher is on maternity leave. 
All agreed the staffing structure to include two acting deputy head teachers. 
The budget was agreed as a planned total income of £1,460,923 (one million, 
four hundred and sixty thousand, nine hundred and twenty three pounds) of 
which £258,899 (two hundred and fifty eight thousand, eight hundred and 
ninety nine pounds) represents the brought forward figure from 2016/2017, 
with a planned expenditure of £1,359,359 (one million, three hundred and 
fifty nine thousand, three hundred and fifty nine pounds) leaving a planned 
surplus balance to carry forward of £101,563 (one hundred and one thousand, 
five hundred and sixty three pounds). 
The budget was signed by LM and AHT. 

5. Headship – the way forward 
Following the third round of headteacher recruitment with no suitable 
applicants, it has been decided to have a break from recruitment and 
concentrate on arranging an interim head for the next academic year, to